

No. 14-780

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA, *et al.* ,
Petitioners,

v.

LEAGUE OF WOMEN VOTERS
OF NORTH CAROLINA, *et al.* ,
Respondents.

**On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Fourth Circuit**

***AMICUS CURIAE* BRIEF OF THE
AMERICAN CIVIL RIGHTS UNION
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

PETER J. FERRARA

Counsel of Record

20594 Woodmere Court

Sterling, VA 20165

(703) 582-8466

peterferrara@msn.com

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

American Civil Rights Union

February 4, 2015

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTEREST OF THE <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION....	4
I. THE DECISION OF THE COURT BELOW INVOLVES IMPORTANT QUESTIONS OF FEDERAL LAW, AND CONFLICTS WITH ESTABLISHED PRECEDENTS OF THIS COURT	4
II. THE DECISION OF THE COURT BELOW CREATES A CONFLICT AMONG THE CIRCUITS.....	8
CONCLUSION	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Pages
<i>Bartlett v. Strickland</i> , 556 U.S. 1 (2009).....	6
<i>Burdick v. Takushi</i> , 504 U.S. 428 (1992)	7
<i>Frank v. Walker</i> , 768 F.3d 744 (7th Cir. 2014).....	8
<i>Gonzalez v. Arizona</i> , 677 F.3d 383, 405 (9th Cir. 2012) (en banc), <i>aff'd</i> , <i>Arizona v. Inter Tribal Council of Arizona, Inc.</i> , 133 S. Ct. 2247 (2013)	4, 8, 9
<i>Holder v. Hall</i> , 512 U.S. 874 (1994)	6
<i>League of United Latin Am. Citizens (“LULAC”) v. Perry</i> , 548 U.S. 399 (2006).....	6
<i>NAACP v. McCrory</i> , 997 F. Supp. 2d 322 (M.D.N.C 2014).....	7,9
<i>Shelby Cnty., Ala. v. Holder</i> , 133 S. Ct. 2612 (2013)	3,5
<i>Thornburg v. Gingles</i> , 478 U.S. 30 (1986).....	6
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
U.S. CONST. art. I, § 4, cl. 1	7
ftp://alt.ncsbe.gov/data/Elections%20Summary/2014%20General%20Election%20Summary.pdf	7
